# OP \$40.00 3116518

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pet360, Inc.		06/17/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chewy, Inc.
Street Address:	1855 Griffin Road, Suite B-428
City:	Dania Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3116518	PETSCRIPTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-464-3100

Email: chicagopto@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas N. Masters/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Confirmatory Assignment RN 3116518#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment RN 3116518#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0152

900503025

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is by and between Pet360, Inc. with its principal place of business located at 2250 Hickory Road, Ste 400, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 ("Assignor"), and Chewy, Inc. with its principal place of business located at 1855 Griffin Rd, Suite B-428, Dania Beach, FL 33004 ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of June 12, 2019.

WHEREAS by separate instruments executed on June 2, 2019, Assignor assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and or trade names set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains.

WHEREAS this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, sold, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including but not limited to the right to pursue legal actions against third parties for past infringement of Assignor's rights in the Mark and related damages, and any common laws rights related to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of any and all of the Assignor's rights in the relevant Mark and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

	NOR:	ASSIG	NEE: Office
Ву:	Lang Bly	By:	Ell
Title:	SUP General Course!	Title:	Assoc. G.C.
Date:	June 17, 2019	Date:	Tue 17, 2018

# SCHEDULE A

MARK	Country & Registration/Application	Registration/Application Date
	Number	
PETSCRIPTIONS	U.S. Reg. No. 3116518	July 18, 2006

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006678 FRAME: 0154